SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Chief Deputy

SERVICE 1ST FEDERAL CREDIT UNION

¥S.

BETTY MAYNARD (et al.)

Case Number
2011CV1466

REAL ESTATE SALE REQUEST LEDGER

DATE CATEGORY MEMO CHK # DERFT CREDIT
OUT12013  Advertising Sale (Newspaper} $15.00 $0.00
01203 Advenising Sale Bills & Copics S$17.50 $0.00
011120013 Cryving Sale $10.00 50.00
0171172013 Tocketing $15.00 $0.00
Q1A142013 Levy $15.00 $0.00
0112013 Mailing Cosls $36.00 $0.00
O1112013  Posting Handbill $15.00 50.00
OLA12013  Press Enterprise Inc. $1.008.42 f0.00
0171122013 SheritT Automation Fund $30.00 $0.00
U11E2013 Web Posting 5100.00 $0.00
017142013 Advance Fee 28400 $0.00  $1,350.00
027272013 Service $195.00 $0.00
020272013 Serviee Mileage $24.00 $0.00
02/27/2013  Copies $6.50 $0.00
02272013 Notary Fee 515.00 $0.00
02:2772013  Surcharge $140.00 $0.00
$1.662.42 $1,350.00

[ TOTAL BALANCE: $(312.42) |

Printed: 3/6/2013 10:43:32AM

Page 1 of 1



mw0ﬂ<mompmﬂ@ @ﬂ/ cuserice comrs. No. 0000108989

T Ml e Fraranl Nehanes

60-8760/2313
Friends you can bank on.

1419 Mantour Blvd « PO Box 159

Danville, PA 17821-9122

2313 03/13/13
*** THREE HUNDRED TWELVE DOLLARS AND 42 CENTS **%

$312.42

L L .

PAY  [EXAGTLYir 372 Doltars 42 cents

VOID AFTER 60 DAYS
COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF
TO THE

OF . ~

AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE

I

*00C0 08389 122313 7E0 212500 :0000" 78




LONNIE C. HILL

Attorney at Law
47 North Third Street
Lewisburg, PA 17837-1501

Telephone: (570) 524-4055 Fax: (570) 523-0754

March 6, 2013

Timothy T. Chamberlain, Sheriff FAX/MAIL
Columbia County Courthouse

P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re:  Service 1¥ Federal Credit Union vs.
Robert L. Maynard and Betty R. Maynard

Dear Sheriff Chamberlain;
Reference is made to the Sherriff Sale for the above-captioned matter.

In light of Ms. Betty Maynard's filing Chapter 13 Bankruptcy, please discontinue the sale
scheduled for today.

Should you have any questions or need further information, please do not hesitate to
contact my office.
Sincerely yours,

>
Lonnie C. Hill, Es__quu-e
LCH:kjrw

cc: Mr. Matthew C. Brown, Collections Specialist,
Service 1¥ Credit Union
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LONNIE C. HILL

Attorney at Law
47 Norih Third Street
Lewisburg, PA 17837-1501
Telephone: (S70) 5244055 Fax: (570) 523-0754

FACSIMILE COVER SHEET

TO: Timothy T. Chamberlain, Sheriff

OF:
FAX NUMBER: 570-389-5625

FROM: Lonnie C. Hill, Esquire

DATE: 3/6/13

Total Pages (including cover sheet): 2

RE: Service 1 Federal Credit Union vs. Robert L. Maynard & Betty R. Maynard
Additional mformation: Sheriff sale postponement

IMPORTANT: This communication is intended for the use of the individual or entity to which it is
addressed and may contain information that is privileged, confidential and exernpt from disclosure
ander applicable law. If the reader of this message 15 not the intended recipient or the employee or
agent responsible for delivery of this message to the intended recipient, yon are hercby notified that
any dissemination, distribution or copying of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have

received this communication in error, please notify this office immediately by telephone (“Collect”,
if necessary) fo arramge for the retorn of the materizls. Thank you!
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LONNIE C. HILL
Attorney at Law
47 North Third Street
Lewisburg, PA 17837-1501
Telephone: (570) 524-4055 Fax: (570) 523-0754

March 6, 2013

Timothy T. Chamberlain, Sherifl FAX/MAIL
Columbia County Courthouse

P.0. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re:  Service 1® Federal Credit Upion vs.
Robert L. Maynard and Betty R. Maynard

Dear Sheriff Chamberlain:
Reference is made to the Shermiff Sale for the above-captioned matter.

Tn light of Ms. Befty Maynard's filing Chapter 13 Bavkruptcy, please discontinue the sale
scheduled for today.

Should you have any questions ot need further inforration, please do not hesitate to

contact my office.
Sincerely _ C
onnie C. Hill, Esquir
LCH:grw

ce: M. Matthew C. Brown, Collections Specialist,
Service 1* Credit Union




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Sheriff Chief Deputy
T
M Plaintiff Defendant 1
SERVICE 1ST FEDERAL CREDIT UNION Vs, BETTY MAYNARD
ROBERT MAYNARD
L _
Attorney for the Plaintiff: Sheriff's Sale Date: Wednesday, March 6, 2013
LONNIE C. HILL . .
t L0 2011CV1488
47 NORTH THIRD STREET Yrit of Execution No.: 20
LEWISBURG, PA 17837 Advance Sheriff Costs: $1,350.00
Location of the real estate: 441 EAST 5TH STREET, BERWICK, PA 18503
Sheriff Costs
— Advertising Sale (Newspaper) $15.00
T Advertising Sale Rills & Copies $17.50
= Crying Sale $10.00
— Docketing $15.00
— Levy $15.00
—- Mailing Costs _ $36.00
—= Posting Handbill $15.00
"~ Press Enterprise Inc. $1.008.42

ietary, Acknowledge Deed

—= Sheriff Automation Fund

~LStoEeDeed
—mmeB I Services
~=ZLANSET Tax Form
- Web Posting
- Service $195.00
= Bervice Mileage ,ﬁg_ﬁg
——mefiwbteadion Form ~.g25.
T Copies $6.50
== Notary Fee $15.00
——  Surcharge $140.00
Total Sheriff Costs $1,832.42
Municipal Costs P
~—Belinguent Taxas " $4.024.52 )
—Sewer - ..$437 88 .-
Total Municipal Costs $4,462.20
Distribution Costs U
—Recording Fees ' $855.00
H“‘“‘“‘—“‘ _________
Total Distribution Costs $55.00
Grand Tofal: $6,349.62

Jeb2.57

Sheriff's poundage cost will be calculated according ta the current law and added to the Sheriffs' costs after the saie.

Columbia County Sheriff, Bloomsburg, P_ennsyhgania, 178_15, (570) 389-5622, (570)-389-5625 {fax)

............




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Sheriff Chief Deputy
Ll
r Plaintiff Defendant 1
SERVICE 15T FEDERAL CREDIT UNION VS, BETTY MAYNARD
ROBERT MAYNARD
L _
Attorney for the Plaintiff: Sheriff's Sale Date: Wednesday, March 6, 2013
LONNIE C. HILL . .
w t No.: 2011Cv1466
47 NORTH THIRD STREET rit of Execution No
LEWISBURG, PA 17837 Advance Sheriff Costs: $1,350.00
Location of the real estate: 441 EAST 5TH STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603
Sheriff Costs
Advertising Sale {Newspaper) $15.00
Advertising Sale Bills & Copies $17.50
Crying Sale $10.00
Docketing $15.00
Levy $15.00
Mailing Costs $36.00
Posting Handbill $15.00
Press Enterprise Inc. $1.008.42
Prothonotary, Acknowledge Deed $10.00
Sheriff Automation Fund $50.00
Sheriffs Deed $35.00
Solicitor Services $75.00
Transfer Tax Form $25.00
Web Posting $100.00
Service $195.00
Service Mileage $24.00
Distribution Form $25.00
Copies $6.50
Notary Fee $15.00
Surcharge $140.00
Total Sheriff Costs $1,832.42
Municipal Costs
Deiinquent Taxes $4,024 52
Sewer $437 .68
Total Municipal Costs $4,462.20
Distribution Costs
Recording Fees $55 .00
Total Distribution Costs $55.00
Grand Total: $6,349.62

Sheriff's poundage cost will be calculated according to the current law and added to the Sheriffs’ costs after the sale.

Columbia County Sheriff, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvani__a_, 17815, (570) 389-5622, (570)-389-5625 (fax)




PO Box 380
Soomsr, PA st COLUMBIA COUNTY
Phone 570-383-5622 SHERIFF’S OFFICE
8] - .
Fax §70.385-5625 TIMOHTY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

To: Atty Lonnie Hill From: Sheriff Timothy T. Chamberlain
Fax: Pages: 6

Phone: Date: March 5, 2013

Re: Maynard CC:

O Urgent O For Review O Please Comment [] Please Reply O Please Recycle

® Comments: This is the fax | just received.




$3/0%/72013 TUE 15:43

Anders, Riegel &
Masington LLC

FAX 570 424 2814 Anders & Masington

18 North 8th, Stroudsburg, PA 18360
Phone (570) 421-1260 :Fax (570) 421-1407

Aoo1/60s

FASCIMILIE Date:

March 5, 2013

Number of pages including
cover sheet: b5

TO: Columbia County Sheriff's
Office-Real Estate Division

FAX: 570-389-5625

FROM: Anders, Riegel & Masington
18 North 8" Street
Stroudshurg, PA 18360

To Whom It May Concern:

Fax (570) 4241117
Fax (670) 424-2814
RE:
Mortgage Foreclosure
REMARKS: (K Urgent QA Foryourreview  [] Reply ASAP [L] Please comment

Please be advised that this office represent Betty Maynard in her Chapter 13 Bankrutpcy case. My
client’s property is currently scheduled for Sheriff Sale in Columbia County on Wednesday March 6, 2013,

Enclosed please find a copy of the front three pages of her Voluntary Petition that has been filed with the
bankruptcy court, along with the Notice of Bankruptcy Case Filing listing all of his pertinent filing
information, including his case number.,

Should you have any questions, or require any additional information, please feel free to contact our office
at 570-424-1117. Thank you.

Kevin Gaeta

Bankruptcy Paralegal
Anders, Riegel & Masington LLC

NOTICE: This transmission is intended only for the use of the person or entity named on this cover sheet and may include confidential,
attorney-client privileged, attorney work, product privileged, or proprietary Information. If you are not the inteded recipient, do not read,
disclose, copy, distribute, or take any action in retiance on these decuments. Instead, please notify us immediately by telephone and return the

original message to us at the address above via the United Statcs Postal Services. Thank you.
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© 10882011 EZFiling, bnc, 14.800.998.2424] - Forms Scftware Oy

B1 {(Official Form 1) (12/11)

doozs005

United States Bankruptcy Court
Middie District of Pennsylvania

Name of Debtor (if individual, enter Last, First, Middle): Name of Jaint Debtor {Spouse) (Last, First, Middle):
Maynard, Betty

A Full Filing Fee atiached

[ Filing Fee to be paid in insiallments {Applicable to individuals

accardance with 11 U.S,C. § 1126(h).

All Other Names used by the Debtor in the last § years All Other Names used by the Joint Debtor in the last 8 years
{include married, maiden, and trade names):; (include marnied, maiden, and trade names):
Last four digits of Soc. Sec. or Individual-Texpayer LD, (TTIN) /Camplete EIN Last four digits of Soc. Sec. or Tadividual-Taxpayer 1.1, (FTTN) /Complete BN
{if more than one, state atl): 6482 {if moce than one, state all):
Street Address of Debtor (Mo. & Street, City, State & Zip Code): Street Address of Joint Debtor (Na. & Steeet, City, State & Zip Code):
441 East 5th Street
Berwick, PA .
ZIPCODE 18603 | ZIPCODE
County of Residence or of the Principal Place of Business: County of Residence or of the Principal Place of Business:
Columbia
Mailing Address of Debtor {if different feom street address) bailing Addresy of Joint Detrtor (if different from street address):
| zipcoDE | zircope
Location: of Principal Assets of Business Deblor (if different from sireet address above):
| zIPCODE
Type of Debior Nature of Business Chapter of Daokraptey Code Under Which
{Form of Organization) {Cheek one box.) the Pedition is Filed (Check one box.)
{Check ene box ) {7} Health Care Business 1 Chapter 7 i1 Chapter 15 Petition for
B Tndividual {inctudes Joint Debtars) [ Single Asset Reat Estate as defined in E] ] Chapter 9 Recognition of a Foceign
See Exhibit D on page 2 of this form. U.5.C. § 104(51B) [] Chapter 11 Main Proceeding
[[] Cosparation (inctudes LLC and LLP) 7] Raitroad Chapter 12 [1 Chapter 15 Petition for
] Partnership {] Stockbroker Chagter 13 Recognilion of a Foreign
[C] Other (If debtor is not one of the above entities, {3 Commodity Broker Nonmain Praceeding
check this box aind state type of entity below. ) (O] Clerring Bank Natire of Debis
Chmnter T Dbt 0 Other o (Check one box.)
JARer 1.3 Leblor Debts are primarily consumer ] Debts are primarily
Country of debtor’s center of wain interssts: Tax-Exempt Entity debts, defined in 11 U.S.C, business debts,
- - - - (Check box, if applicable.) § 101{8) as “incurred by an
Each country in which a foreign prqcegd|ng by, £.] Debtor is a tax-sxempt organization under individual primanty for a
regarding, or against deblor is pending; Tille 26 of the United States Code {the personal, family, or house-
- - - Internal Revenue Code). hold purpose.”
Filing Fee (Check one box) Chapter 11 Debtors
Check one box;

7] Debtor is a smatl business debtor as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 104{51D).
[ ] Deblor is not a small business debtor as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(51D0.

only). Musl aitach stgned application for the coust’s Check if;
consideration certifying that the debtor is unable o pay fee [ Debror's ageregate noneontimgent liquidated debts (excheding debts owed to insiders or affiliates) are loss
except i installments. Rute 1096(b). See Official Form 3A. than $2,343,300 frmonnt swlifect to cdiurtinent on 404413 omd every three years thereafler).
[7] Fiting Fee waiver requested {Applicable to chapter 7 individuals | Cheek all applicable boxes:
unlyy Must attach signed application for the court’s {7] A pian is being filed with this petition
consederation. Sec Official Form 3B. [ Acceptances of the plan were solicited prepetition from one of nore classes of creditors, in

Statistical/Admindstrative 1nformation

M Debtor estimates that funds will be available for distribution to unsecured creditors.

[ Debtor estimates thal, after any exempt propesty is excluded and administrative expenses paid, there will be no funds avaitable for
distribution to unsecured creditors.

Estumated NMumber of Creditors

0 ] (i} d ] a 1 O
1-49 50-99 1{0-199 200-959 1,000- 5.001- 10,001- 25001- 50,001 Crver
5,000 10,000 25.000 50000 1,000 100,000
Estimated Assets
O [ (| O 1 | O O

0t 150,007 to $100,001 to $300,009 to $1.000,001 to $10,000,001  $50,000,001 to $100,000,001  $500,000,001 More than
$50.000 $100,000  $500,000  $1miflion  $10 mikion  to $50 miliien $HO0 million to $500 miltion 10§t billion  $1 biflion

Estimated Liabilities
] il O 0 [ [ O

$50,000 S100.000 $£500,0006  $) million  $10million 1o $50 millica 3100 million to $300 miflion to 81 billion  §1 bilion

$0 1o 150,001 to $100,001 to $300,00) t0 $1.000,00% 10 §10,000,001  $30,000,001 to  $100,000,001  $500,000,001 More than

THIS SPACE IS FOR
COURT USE ONLY
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B1 (Official Form 1) (12/11) Page 2

Voluntary Petition Name of Debtar(s):
{This page must be completed and filed in every case) Maynard, Betty

All Prior Bankruptcy Case Filed Within Last § Years (If more than two, attach additional sheet)

Logcation Case Number: Daie Filed:
Where Filed:Middle District Of Pennsylvania 12-01286-JJT 03/06/2012
Location Case Number. Date Fikd:

Where Filed:N/A

Pending Bankruptcy Case Filed by any Spouse, Partner or Affiliate of this Debtor (If more Lhan one, attach additional sheet)

Name of Debtor: Case Number: Date Filed:
None
District: Relationship: Judge:
Exhibit A Exhibit B
{To be completed if debtor is required to file periedic reports {e.g.. forms {Ta be completed if debtor is an individual
10K and 10Q) with the Securities and Exchange Cemmission pursuant to whose debts are primarily consummer debis.)
Section 13 or 15(d) of fhe Securities Exchange Act of 1934 and is | | the attomney for the petitioner named in the foregoing petition, declare
requesting relief under chapter 11.) that ] have informed the petitioner that [he or she] may proceed under
e . . chapter 7, 11, 12, or 13 of title 11, United States Code, and have
O Exhibit A is attached and made & part of this petition. explained the relief available under each such chapter. I further certify

that I delivered to the debtor the notice required by 11 U.8.C. § 342(b).

X /s/ Brett J. Riegel, Esquire i 31013
Signature of Attorney for Debtor(s) Date
Exhibit C
Does the debtor own or have possession of any property that poses or is alleged to pose a threat of imminent and identifiable harm to public health
or safety?
[ Yes, and Exhibit C is attached and made a part of this petition.
™ No
Exhibit D>

(To be completed by every individual debtor, 1f a joint petition is (iled, sach spouse must complete and attach a separate Exhibit D.)
@ Exhibit I completed and signed by the debtor is attached and made a part of this petition.

Bf this is a joint petition:
1 Exhibit D alse completed and signed by the joint debtor is attached a made a part of this petition.

& 19932041 EZFiling, inc. [1-B00.598.2424] - Formns Software Cnly

Information Regarding the Debtor - Venue
{Check any applicable box.)
H Debtor has been domiciled or has had a residence, principal place of busingss, or principal assets in this District for 130 days immediately
preceding the date of this petition or for a longer part of such 180 days than in any other District.

[0 Thete is a bankruptcy case conceming debtor's affiliate, general partner, or partnership pending in this District.

] Debtor is a debtor in a foreign proceeding and has its principal place of business or principal assets in the United States in this District,
or has no principal place of business or assets in the United States but is a defendant inan action or preceeding [in a federal or state court]
in this District, or the interests of the parties will be served in regard to the relief sought in this District,

Certification by a Debtor Wha Resides as a Tenant of Residential Property
{Check all applicable boxes.)
] Landlord has a judgment against the debtor for possession of debtor’s residence, (1f box checked, complete the following.)

(MName of landlord that obtained judgment)

(Address of landlord)

(] Debtor claims that under applicabie nonbankruptey law, there are cireumstances under which the debtor would be permitted 1o cure
the entire monetary default that gave rise to the judgment for possession, after the judgment for possession was entered, and

[ Debtor has included in this petition the deposit with the court of any rent that would become due during the 30-day period after the
filing of the petition.

[ Debtor certifies that hefshe has served the Landlord with this certification. (11 U.8.C. § 362(1)).
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@ 19932041 E2.Fifing, tne, [1-800-088-2424] - Farms Software Only

FAX 570 424 2814 anders & Masington dooasons
B1 {Official Form 1) (12/11) Page 3

Voluntary Petition
{This page must be compleled and filed in every case)

Name of Debtor(s):
Maynard, Betty

Signatures

Signature(s) of Debtor(s) {Individual/Joint)

1 declare under penalty of perjury that the information provided in this
petition is true and correct.

[¥f petitioner is an individual whose debts are primarily consumer debts
and has chosen to file under Chapter 71 1 arn aware that 1 may proceed
under chapter 7, 11, 12 or 13 of title 11, United States Code, understand
the relief available under each such chapter, and choose to proceed under
chapter 7.

[If o attorney represents me and no bankruptey petition preparer signs
the petition] | have obtained and read the notice required by H US.C. §
342(b).

T request relief in accordance with the chapter of title 11, United States
Cade, specified in this petition.

X /s/ Betty Maynard

Sigmature of Debior

X

Signatwre of Joint Debtor

Betty Maynard

’T‘aéphone Humber {If ot represented by atomey)
March_1, 2013

Dale

Signature of a Foreign Represcatative

1 declare under pennlty of pesjury that the information provided i this

petition is true and correct, that ] am the foreign representative ofa debtor

in a forcign proceeding, and that T am autherized to file this petition.

{Check only one box.)

{1 1 request relief in accordance with chapter 135 of title 11, United
States Code. Certiffed copies of the documents required by 1 1 U.S.C.
§ 1515 are attached.

[0 Pursuantto 1110.8.C. § 1511, [ request reliefin accordance with the
chapter of title 11 specified in this petition. A cerlified copy of the
order granting recognition of the foreign main proceeding is attached.

g,gmlm of Forgign Representative

Printed Navne: of %meign Represemative

Date

Signature of Attormey*

X /s/ Brett J. Riegel, Esquire
Signature of Attoayey for Delion(s)

Brett J. Riegel, Esquire 76448
Anders, Riege! & Masington, LLC
18 North 8th Street

Stroudsburg, PA 18360-0000

{570) 424-1117 Fax: (570} 424-2814
brett@armiawyers.com

March 1, 2013

Date
*In a case in which § 707(b)}{4)(D)) applics, this signature also constitutes a
certifiation that the attorney has ne knowledge after an inquiry that the
information in the schedules is mcorrect,

Signature of Debtor (Corporation/Partnership)

I declure under penally of perjury that the information provided in this
petition is true and cosrect, and that I have been authorized to file this
petition on behalf of the debtor,

The debtor requests relief in accordance with the chapter of title 11,
United States Code, specified in this petition.

X

Signature of Authorized Individuat

Printed Name of Athodized ndnviduel

Tidle of Auwhorszed Individual

Signature of Non-Attorney Petition Preparer

[ declare under penslty of perjury that: 1) I am a bankruptey petition
preparer as defined in 11 UL.8.C. § 118; 2) I prepared this document for
compensation and have provided the debtor with a copy of this documerst
and the notices and information required under 11 ULS.C. §§ 110{b),
110¢h) and 342(b); and 3) if rules or guidelines have been promulgated
pursuant to 11 U.S.C. § 116¢h) setting a maximum fee for services
chargcable by bankrupicy petition preparers, 1 have given the debtor
notice of the maximum amount before preparing any document for filing
for a debtor or accepling any fee from the debtor, as required in that
section. Official Form 19 is attached,

Printod Mame acd tide, if any, of Bankmuptcy Betition Erepaser

Suctal Security Mumber (IF the banknuptoy petition praparer is nod an individual, state the
Social Soouricy munber of the officer, principal, responsitle person or parmer of the.
barknuptcy petition preparec.) {Regquived by 11 U.5.C. §110)

Address

X

Signature

Daze
Signature of Bankruptey Petitian Preparer or officer, principal, responsible
person, or partner whose social security number is provided above.

Names and Social-Security numbers of all other individuals who prepared or
assisted in preparing this decument unless the bankruptcy petition preparer is
not an individual:

If more than one person prepared this document, pitach additional sheets
conforming to the appropriate official form for each person.
A bankrupicy petition preparer's failure 1o comply witl the provisians of vitle 11

and the Federal Rules of Bankrupicy Procedure may vesult in fines or
fmprisonment or both 15 USC. § 110: 18 US.C. § 156
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USBC PAM - LIVE - VERSION 4.3 Page 1 of |

United States Bankruptcy Court
Middle District of Pennsylvania

Notice of Bankruptcy Case Filing

A bankruptcy case concerning the debtor(s) listed below was filed under Chapter 13 of the
United States Bankruptcy Code, entered on 03/05/2013 at 3:37 PM and filed on 03/05/2013.

Betty Maynard

441 East 5th Street
Berwick, PA 18603
SSN/ITIN: xxx-xx-6482

The case was filed by the debtor's attorney:

Brett J. Riegel

Anders, Riegel & Masington LLC
I8 North 8th Street

Stroudsburg, PA 18360
570424-1117

The case was assigned case number 5:13-bk-01118.

In most instances, the filing of the bankruptcy case automatically stays certain collection and other actions against the
debtor and the debtor's property. Under certain circumstances, the stay may be limited to 30 days or not exist at all,
although the debtor can request the court to extend or impose a stay. If you attempt to collect a debt or take other action
in violation of the Bankruptcy Code, you may be penalized. Consult a lawyer to determine your rights in this case.

To view the bankruptey petition and other documents filed in this case, please visit the following Intemet link;
http://ecf.pamb.uscourts.gov/ There is an .08 fee per page or page view {charges do not apply up to the first per
calendar year) and you must first register at this web site: hitp://pacer.psc.uscourts.gov/ Public access computer
terminals are also available at the Clerk’s Office's two locations, 9:00 am to 4:00 pm, M-F (closed on all federal
helidays): Max Rosenn US Courthouse, 197 South Main Street, Wilkes-Barre, PA 18701 and Ronald Reagan Federal
Building and Courthouse, 228 Walnut Street, Harrisburg, PA 17101,

You may be a creditor of the debtor. If so, you will receive an additional notice from the court setting forth important
deadlines.

Terrence S, Miller
Clerk, U.S. Bankruptey Court

PACER Service Center
Transaction Receipt

03/05/2013 15:40:21

HPACER Logir: J[am2209 Client Code:
i[)escription: ]INmice of Filing [{Search Criteria: §15:13-bk-01118
[Bittable Pages: i |[Cost: 0.10 ]

https:/ecf.pamb.uscourts.gov/cgi-bin/NoticeQfTiling.pl 7226414 3/5/201:



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFI”S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET

‘f;uL f o Fr Lf VS, e J‘“ boa f'fj-:«"‘ :-"’_:3:.;« . b f‘é:T/
NO. 172 ED No, /Y66 )/ ID
DATE/TIME OF SALE: fl je¢ - A
BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) $
POUNDAGE - 2% OF BID $

TRANSFER TAX — 2% OF FAIR MKT S

MISC. COSTS $

TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED 'I'O PURCHASE $.
PURCHASER(S): ) B
ADDRESS:

NAMES(S) ON DEED:

PURCIIASER(S) SIGNATURE(S):

TOTAL DUE: S
LESS DEPOSIT: 5
DOWN PAYMENT: $

TOTAL DUE IN 8 DAYS $




SHERIFEF’S SALE COST SHEET

VS,
NO.__ ED NO. __JD DATI/TIME OF SALE
DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
SERVICE PER DEF. $ /9.0
LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00

MAILING COSTS $ 2650

- ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50
- ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15.00

MILEAGE $ 24100
POSTING HANDBILL $15.00
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
SHERIFF’S DEED $35.00
- TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00
DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00
COPIES § (o
NOTARY $ 15,00
FOTAL #¥ stk s dor sk stk wsnk ¢ & ;OO
- WEB POSTING $150.00 ’
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. $ /554
SOLICITOR’S SIERVICES $£75.00 o
TOTAL ## ks do sk stk doasiorsonsn ¢ /,_,}-_:,”j: wj
PROTIHHONOTARY (NOTARY) $10.00
RECORDER OF DEEDS § 400 L
TOT AL, % ek ook deskok ook ok ok oo ook ok ok ek $ ;j-:,‘-";?. Y

REAL ESTATE TAXES:

BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20 $
SCHOOL DIST. 20 $
DELINQUENT 20 § L0295
TOTAL * sk s 5k ok 50k ke 4 ook e o ﬂ)L{C; }C/; B ;
MUNICIPAL FEES DUTL: o .
SEWER 20 §$4/376%
WATER 20 $ _ -
TOTAL **sksrbrrrsrrnrnmhans ¢ L7 2r 0¢
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) s 10,00
MISC. - $ -
S

£ e

TOTAL % # ok dor otk ok ot dok bk § -~

ey AT e
TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID) § TSP
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SHERIFF'S SALE
By Virtue of a Writ of Execution (Morlgage Foreclosure)
No. 2011CVv 1468
Issued out of the Court of Commen Pleas of Columbla County, Pennsylvania
and to me directed, | will axpose the following described property at public sale
at the Columbla County Courthouse In the Town of Bloomstiurg, County of
Columbia, Commonwealth of Pannsylvania on:
WEDNESDAY, MARCH 08, 2013
AT 9:00 O'CLOCK AM, )
All parties in interest and ctalmants are further notified that a roposed
schedule of distribution will be on flle in the SherifFs Office ne later than thirty
{30} days after the date of the sale of any pro rty sold heraunder, and
distribirtion of the proceeds will be made In accordance with the schedule ten
(10} days after said flling, unless exceptions are filed with the SherifPs Office
prior thereto.
TAX D NUMBER: 04A-08-111-00,000

law deposcs and says that Press Enterprise is
sal otfice and placc of business at 3183
Jumbia and State of Pennsylvania, and was

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece or parcei of land situate in the Borough of s been leb]iShed daily, continuously n said

Berwick, County of Columbia and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania,
bounded and described as follows: )
BEGINNING on the North side of East Fifth Street as extended from
the Borough of Berwick;
THENCE in an easterly direction along the extension of East Fifih
Straet a distance of sixty-six (66 feet to the corner of Lot No. 2: :
THENCE in a northerly direction along Lot No. 2, a distance of orig
hundred sixty-five (165) feet to an alley; THENCE in a westerly
direction along said alley a distance of sixty-six (66) feet to the former
Borough line; THENCE in a southety direction along saic Borough line
a distance of one hundred sixty-five (165) fest to a corner, the PLACE
OF BEGINNING.
BEING Lot No. 1 in Davenport and Traugh's Addition.
BEING THE SAME PREMISES which Betty A. Siussar a widow, by her
Deed dated May 28, 2003 and recorded May 29, 2003 in the Office for
the Recording of Deeds in and for Columbia County, Pennsylvania as
instrument number 200308471, t};\ranted and conveyed unto Betty R.
Maynard and Robert L. Maynard, her husband.
PROPERTY ADDRESS: 441 EAST 5TH STREET, BERWICK, PA
18603 UPI/ TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 04A-08-111
Sefzed and taken into execution to be sold as the property of BETTY
MAYNARD, ROBERT MAYNARD in sult of SERVICE 1ST FEDERAL CREDIT
UNION. : .
TERMS OF SALE: MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The
greater of ten {10%) paercent of the bid price or costs {openin
id at salg). Minimum payment is to be Igaid in eash, certifie
check or cashier's check at time of sale. REMAINING BALANCE
OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be
paid within efght (8) days after the szle In cash, certiffed check or
cashier’s check. IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID
PRICE: FAILURE TQO PAY THE EID PRICE IN AGCCORDANCE
WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS
FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT WITHIN THE
PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD. If the successful bidder fauits to
pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect to
either sue the bidder for the balance dus without a resale of the
property, or to resell the progerty at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract, In
the case of default all sums paid by the bidder will be considered
forfeited, but will be applied against an damages recoverable.
The defauiting bidder will be resf)onsib e for any attorney fees
incurred by the sheriff in connection with any acfion against the
bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages. It

proceeds are payable to the Plaintiff, the proceeds check will be | .

payable to Plaintiff, unless the Columbia County Sheriff's Office
receives advance written notlce otherwlss, slgned by an
authorized representation of the plaintiff.

. TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, Sharift
Altoragy for the Plaintitr: COLUNBIACOUNTY,
. . ENnsyivanz
LEWISBURG, PA . www sheriffofcolumbiacounty.com
[T v ——

fee for this affidavit have been paid in full.

s attached notice February 13. 20. 27 2013

or designated agent of the owner or publisher of
published; that neither the affiant nor Press

1d notice and advertisement and that all of the

place, and character of publication are true.

{Notary Public)

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNS YLVANIA
Notaral Seal !
Dennis L. Ashenfelder, Notary Public
Scott Twp., Calumbia County
My Commission Explres July 3, 2015
FEMBER. PRNHSYIVENTE ASGOTIATION OF NOTARIES

, I hereby certify that the advertising and

..for publishing the foregoing notice, and the



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Sheriff

Chief Deputy

VS,

Case Number
BETTY MAYNARD (et al}

SERVICE 18T FEDERAL CREDIT UNION
2011CV1466

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

01/29/2013  02:40 PM - DEPUTY PAUL D'ANGELO, BEING DULY SWORN ACCCORDING TO LAW, STATES

SERVICE WAS PERFORMED BY POSTING A TRUE COPY OF THE REQUESTED HANDBILL UPON
THE REAL ESTATE LOCATED AT 441 EAST 5TH STREET, BERWICK,}_?GOS.

PAUL D'ANGELQ, DEPUTY

SO ANSWERS,

“Tenotla T Chondiudice

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

January 30, 2013

P
Loh EEn a0

Ml |¢'1.|"';%.eai
Sarah Jane Kingaman, Notary Pubtic
Tewn of Bloomsburg, Columbia County
My Commission Expires Oct, 4, 2016
Affirmed and subscribed to before me this

L5} -
30TH day of JANUARY . 2013 /f(}/(ﬁ,( L,‘,{_ %h,wl {rrtea_

| { J

Plaintiff Attorney: LONNIE C. HILL, 47 NORTH THIRD STREET, LEWISBURG, PA 17837

NOTARY




COUNTY OF COLUMBIA
TAX CLAIM BUREAU
PO BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG PA 17815
REAL ESTATE TAX LIEN CERTIFICATE

DATE: 20 -JAN-13 FEE:53.090 CERT. NCiih44
MO NA EzTTY R & ROBEET I DISTRICZT: BZRWICKX EBCRO
=41 :15T =IF7Td STREET JERT 2C030-64271
BEEXZWICK P& 18603 LObulT'N: 0T 1
EARICEL U4Ah-C8 -121-00,0CC
---- 2ENDING---- TOTAL AMOUNT
YZAR BLLL EZLL AMCINT INIER=ZST CO8TE DU
PRTM ;227 .54 +1 .01 C.oc l,378.5%
ATEIM 1,427 55 3..64 2000 L, 485 .30
P=THM 244 .85 12.75 0.C0 QET . ET
DU N ) $4,019.82
TRY CLAIV TOTAL AMOUNT DUE DURING THE YMONTH OF - hpril 4013
L=fs 72 1O CEETIFY THAT, ACCORDTNG 10 OUZ RECORDS ., TAY TISNS R
DHCEMRESR 32, 2012

REQUESTED BY: Cﬁlu_,ﬂb ion Cown S'V—M' e - e CMWLU fecd n



SHERIFI'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Sheriff Chief Deputy
SERVICE 1ST FEDERAL CREDIT UNION
Vs, Case Number
2011CVv1466

BETTY MAYNARD (et al.)

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

01/14/2013  10:35 AM - DEPUTY PAUL ’ANGELO, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, SERVED THE
REQUESTED NOTICE OF SALE, WRIT OF EXECUTION AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS BY "PERSONALLY"
HANDING A TRUE COPY TO A PERSON REPRESENTING THEMSELVES TO BE ROBERT
MAYNARD, JR., WHO ACCEPTED AS "ADULT PERSON IN CHARGE" FOR BETTY MAYNARD AT 441

EAST 5TH STREET, BERWICK, PA 18803,
@ e

PAUL D'ANGELO, DEPUTY

SO ANSWERS,

“Temstly . Chombalua

January 14, 2013 ' TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

COMI"‘DNWF_ALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
Notariat Sea)
Sarak Jane Klingaman, Notary Public
Town of Eloamsburg, Columbia Cortary
My CHTH'HWMMQIS

NOTARY

Affirmed and subscribed to before me this ’ ~
14TH day of JANUARY . 2013 ./k)a/’\ ;A_j\ lnj.,( %vﬂ,@/f\-—ﬁ—'\d

T

Plaintiff Attorney: LONNIE C. HILL, 47 NORTH THIRD STREET, LEWLQEURG, PA 17837



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Case Number

hid 2011CV1466

SERVICE 1ST FEDERAL CREDIT UNION
BETTY MAYNARD (et ai )

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

01/14/2013  10:35 AM - DEPUTY PAUL D'ANGELO, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, SERVED THE
REQUESTED NOTICE OF SALE, WRIT OF EXECUTION AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS BY "PERSONALLY"
HANDING A TRUE COPY TG A PERSON REPRESENTING THEMSELVES TO BE ROBERT
MAYNARD, JR., WHO ACCEPTED AS "ADULT PERSON IN CHARGE” EOR ROBERT MAYNARD AT
441 EAST 5TH STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603, -~

PAUL D'ANGELO, DEPUTY

SO ANSWERS,

“Temotin T Chobuatoin

January 14, 2013 TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANTA
Notartal Sag

Sarah Jane Kj;
ngaman, Notary py,
To-?vr:_or Blgomsburg, C;)Jumbi;y Cou::lc
My a.om_|7ussm{- ExiMres ¢ k 7015‘1‘r
SAECUE Y

LAl il L

NOTARY

Affirmed and subscribed to before me this :/ , ~
14TH day of JANUARY . 2013 LS(}AM\ ,L,V P

Plaintiff Attomey: LONNIE C. HILL, 47 NORTH THIRD STREE T, LQVISBURG, PA 07837




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

SERVICE 18T FEDERAL CREDIT UNION
VS,
BETTY MAYNARD (et al )

Case Number
2011CV1466

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: | e

Manner:

Notes:

Name: (POSTI N_é) -

Primary 441 EAST 5TH STREET
Address: 'BERWICK, PA 18603

Phone:

Alternate R
Address:

Phone:

Served:

(N 20 A)

Zone:

Warrant:

charge: (bted

Relation:

99¥ LADLLOZ

Date: f ' “ Time: ]440

Deputy: ‘572, . S i, . Mileage:

Date;

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

£098L Vd "MOIMHAE ‘133418 H1S 1SV L

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
8.

NOILYHIdX3 ON



et RS
. BERWICK BORO
MAKE CHECKS PAYBLE TO:
Connie C Gingher
1615 Lincoln Avenge
Berwick PA 18603

HOURSMON, TUE. THUR - 930 aM- 4 pm
CLOSED WEDNESDAY & FRIDAYS
CLOSED HOLIDAYS

PHONE:570-752-7442

AXES ARE DUE & PAYABLE - PROMPT PAYMENT IS REQUESTED

MAYNARD BETTY R & ROBERT L

441 EAST FIFTH STREET
BERWICK PA 18603

H-you desire areceipt, send a seif-,

addressed stamped envelope with Your payment
THIS TAX NOTICE MUST BE RETURNED WITH YOUR PAYMENT

: DATE BILL NO.
"OR: COLUMBIA County 03/01/2012 4881
DESCRIPTION ASSESSMENT | MILS | 35 DISCOUNT TAX AMOUNT DUE [ iNCL PENALTY
GENERAL 21,715 7.14% 152.08 155.18 178.70
SINKING 1.345 28.63 29.21 32.13
FIRE 1.25 26.60 27.14 28.50
LIGHT 1.75 37.24 38.00 39.80
BORO RE 1.1 236.22 241.04 253.05 i
The discourt & peralty 480.77 490.57 524 33
have been caleulated PAY THIS AMOUNT April 30 June 30 June 3¢
for your convenience ! paid on or before | i paid on or hefore If paid ader
CNTY TWpP This tax returned to
Discount 2 % 2% courthouse gn:
Penaity 10 % 5% January 1, 2013

441 EFIFTH 8T
.25 Acres

PARCEL: 04A-08 -111-00.000

Land

Buildings
Total Assessment

4,356
17,359
21,715

FILE COPY

R

RWICR BOROITH
MAFE CHECKS PAYABLE TO:
CONNIE GINGHER
1615 LINCOLN AVE
BERWICK, FA 18603

HOURS won. TuE. taug, 9:30aM-4: 00pM
CLUSED WEDNESDAY g FRIDAY
CLOSED HOLIDAYS

- g e Hn
ASSESSMENT

[

BLm i

TAXPAYER COPY |
"E_AMOUNT | F TY

REAL ESTATE 21715

786.09

802,13

B82.34|

Aug

PHONE 570-752-744
M
A MAYNARD BETTY R §& ROBERT T,
1 441 EAST FIFTH STREET
g BERWICK PA 18603
.

-0

NO REFUNDS UNDER $5.00

PARCEL (4A0% 11100000

FROPERTY DESCRIPTION

ACCT.

1189

441 E FIFTH ST
20030-6471
0.25 ACmes

4356.00
17359.00

NO PERSONAL CHECKS AFTER pEC. 1,

SCHOOL PENALTY
DELINQUENT Tax
COURTHOUSE DEC. 15

10%
TO

2012



SHERIFF SALE
ety 6, 2012
AT 9:00 a.m. ESYT
In the Office of the Columbia County Sheriff
REAL ESTATE

By Virtue of a Writ of Exceution issued out of the County of Common Pleas of Columbia
County Civil Division, Pennsylvania, to Execution Docket No. 2012-ED-73; Service 1®' Federal
Credit Union v. Betty R. Maynard and Robert .. Maynard

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 441 East 5" Street
Berwick, PA 18603

TAXID NUMBER: 04A-08-111-00,000

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece or parcel of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of
Columbia and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows:

BEGINNING on the North side of East Fifth Street as extended from the Borough of Berwick:

THENCE in an easterly direction along the extension of East Fifth Street a distance of sixty-six
(66) teet to the corner of Lot No. 2;

THENCE in a northerly direction along Lot No. 2, a distance of one hundred sixty-five (165)
feet to an alley;

THENCE in a westerly direction along said alley a distance of sixty-six (66) feet to the former
Borough line;

THENCE in a southerly direction along said Borough line a distance of one hundred sixty-five
(165} feet to a corner, the PLACE OF BEGINNING.

BEING Lot No. | in Davenport and Traugh's Addition.

BEING THE SAME PREMISES which Betty A. Slusser a widow, by her Deed dated May 28,
2003 and recorded May 29, 2003 in the Office for the Recording of Deeds in and for Columbia
County, Pennsylvania as instrument number 200306471, granted and conveyed unto Betty R.
Maynard and Robert L. Maynard, her hushand..

CONDITIONS OF SALE

The real property will be sold subject to the following conditions of sale; ten percent (10%) of
the higher sum bid struck off shall be deposiled in each case with the Sherifl by the highest
bidder when his bid is registered, provided that in no case shall less than One Hundred Dollars
($100.00) be deposited and that in each case the deposit shall be sufficient to cover the Sherif('s



LONNIE C. HILL
Attorney at Law
47 North Third Street
Lewisburg, PA 17837-1501

Telephone: (570) 524-4055 Fax: (570) 523-0754

January 22, 2013

Tami Kline, Prothonotary & Clerk of Courts
Columbia County Courthouse

35 West Main Street

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re:  Service 1 Federal Credit Union vs,
Betty R. and Robert L. Maynard

Dear Ms. Kline:

Reference is made to the above-captioned matter. Enclosed please find an original and
two copies of the Affidavit Pursuant to Rule 3129.1. Please file for record. Please forward one
filed copy to the Sheriff's Office and return my filed copy in the enclosed sclf-addressed stamped
envelope.

Should you have any questions or need further information, please do not hesitate to
contact my office,

Sincercly yours,

;'\.Z-f._'_ g S L
Lonnie C. Hill, Esquire

LCH:ced
Enclosures (4)
cC: Matthew Brown. Collection Specialist
Service 1™ Federal Credit Union
Timothy T. Chamberlain, Sheriff of Columbia County



SERVICE 1°T FEDERAL CREDIT UNJON.

Plaintiff

VS,

BETTY R. MAYNARD and
ROBERT L. MAYNARD
Defendants

: IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
: OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

: PENNSYLVANIA

: 26" JUDICIAL DISTRICT

: CIVIL ACTION - LAW

: MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE ‘7@
:NO. 2011-CV-1466
- No. 2013-ED-7 4

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

Lonnie C. Hill, Attorney for the Plaintiff in the above action. sets forth as of the date the Praecipe
for the Writ of Execution was filed the following information concerning the real property
located at 441 Last Fifth Strect, Berwick. PA_18603: See attached Exhibit A,

1. Name and address of owner(s) or reputed owner(s):

Name
Betty R. Maynard

Robert L. Maynard

Addrcss
441 East Fifth Street
Berwick, PA 18603

441 East Fifth Street
Berwick, PA 18603

2. Name and address of defendant(s) in the judgement:

Name
Betty R. Maynard

Robert L. Mavnard

Address
441 East Fifth Street
Berwick, PA 18603

441 East Fifth Street
Berwick, PA 18603

3. Name and address of every judgement creditor whose judgement is a record lien on the real

property to be sold:

Name
County of Columbhia
2008-CV-1424-JU

Adrian E. Slasser, Jr. &
Estate of Betty A. Slusser

Address
35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Hummel & Lewis
3 East 5" Street
Blvomsburg, PA 17815



4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage or record;
Name Address
Betty R. Maynard 441 East Fifth Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Robert 1.. Maynard 441 East Fitth Street
Berwick, PA 186603

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:

Name Address

County of Columbia 33 West Main Street
2008-CV-1424-JU Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Adprian E, Slusser, Jr. & Hummel & Lewis
Estate of Betty A. Slusser 3 East 5" Strect

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and whosc
interest may be affected by the sale:

Name Address
US Department of the Treasury 600 Arch Street
Internal Revenue Service Room 3259
IRS Advisory Group Philadelphia, PA 19106
Department of Public Welfare P.O. Box 8486
Bureau of Financial Operations Harrisburg, PA 17105-8486

Third Party Liability Unit
Estate Recovery Unit

Columbia County Domestic Relations 15 Perry Avenue
Bloomsburg, PA 17815 -

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any
Interest in the property which may be affected by the sale:

Name Address
Columbia County Tax Claim Bureau 11 West Main Street
Main Street County Annex
Bloomsburg, PA 17815



Commonwealth of Pennsylvania P.O. Box 2675

Department of Welfare Harrisburg, PA 17105

Occupants 441 East Fifth Street
Berwick, PA 18603

8. Other:

Lindner & Lindner, P.C. 205 Floral Vale Bivd.

Matthew L. Razzano, Esquire Yardley, PA 19067

VERIFICATION

[ verity that the statements made in the affidavit are true and correct to the best of my
personal knowledge or information and belief. I understand that falsc statements herein are made

subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. § 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

e - 2217 /% (}%/

/ Lonnie C. Hill, Esquire
Altomev for Plaintiff
ID # 41636
47 North Third Street
Lewisburg, PA 17837
(570) 524-4035




EXHIBIT A
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EXHIBIT A
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EXHIBIT A

UNITED STATES
POSTAL SERVICE » Certificate Of Mamng_
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SERVICE 1*" FEDERAL CREDIT UNION
Plaintiff

Vs,
BETTY R. MAYNARD and

ROBERT L. MAYNARD
Defendants

January 22, 2013

:INTHE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
: OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

: PENNSYLVANIA

: 26" JUDICIAL DISTRICT

: CIVIL ACTION - LAW

: MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
: NO. 2011-CV-1466
: EX: 2013-ED-7

TO: ALL PARTIES IN INTEREST AND CLAIMANTS

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALF.

OF REAL PROPERTY

Owners: Betty R. Maynard and Robert L. Maynard
Property: 441 East Fifth Street, Berwick, PA 18603
Improvements: Single family residential dwelling

Judgement Amount: $68,775.05

The above-captioned propeity is scheduled to be sold at the COLUMBIA County
Sheritf's Sale on March 6, 2013 in the Columbia County Courthouse, 35 West Main Street,

Bloomsburg, PA 17815 at 9:00 a.m,

Our records indicate that you may hold a mortgage or judgment on the property which
may be extinguished by the sale. You may wish to attend the salc to protect your interests,

A schedule of Distribution will be filed by the Sheriff on a date specified by the Sheriff
not later than 30 days after the sale. Distribution will be made in accordance with the schedule
uniess exceptions are filed thereto within 10 days after the filing of the schedule.

If you have any questions regarding the t
upon your lien, we urge you to CONTACT YO

ype of lien or the effect of the Sheriff's Sale
UR OWN ATTORNEY as we are not permitted

to give you legal advice.



Virleledla 15UB Berwick Joint Sewer (FAX)S70 752 8479 £.001/004

BERWICK AREA JOINT SEWER AUTHORITY

Tanmuary 18, 2013

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Sheriff of Columbia County

Court House- P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

SERVICE 15T FEDERAL CREDIT UNION
VS.

BETTY R. MAYNARD
ROBERT L. MAYNARD

NO: 2012-ED-73
Dear Timothy:

The amount due on the sewer account #123980 for the property located at 441
East 5™ Street, Berwick through March 31, 2013 is $437.68.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions that you may have.

Sincerely,

ot

Kelly Johnson
Authority Clerk

1108 Freas Avenue ¢ Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603

Phone: (570) 752-8477 » Fax: (570) 752-8479



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

SERVICE 18T FEDERAL CREDIT UNION
Case Number

VS,
BETTY MAYNARD (et al.} 2011CV1466
w
SERVICE COVER SHEET g
i m
s R S S P
Category: RealEstate Sale-SaleNotice =~~~ = Zone: = >
Manner: _____ _ : Warrant: | 2
Notes: ;?'PLAlbﬁiFF'NtiﬂdEBF SHERIFF sSALEKNDBEBTdﬁ"é"Rlé'Hfé T :
m
m
-
—]
[ 5]
Name:  ADRIAN & Bl SLUSSER . served: 3
Primary iéio MU e ST i s  dutm T 5
Address: '3 E 5TH STREET ~ Charge: J Haz ¢*‘/ ________ 4 U% ‘f-c' ________ &
?BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 ) f ....................
Phone: pos: 1 Relation: . f e e 7/’?477/ ..............................
Altormate © e I N e oo o . .‘. _______________
Address: ¥i //7/ /j L d?j{
Phone: | _ | - Deputy: g gy Mileage:

Ty

Date:
Time:

Mileage:
Deputy:
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SHERIFF SALE
March 6, 2013
AT 9:00 a.m. EST
In the Office of the Columbia County Sheriff
REAL ESTATE

By Virtue of a Writ of Execution issued out of the County of Common Pleas of Columbia
County Civil Division, Pennsylvania, to Execution Docket No. 2013-ED-7; Service 1% Federal
Credit Union v. Betty R, Maynard and Robert L. Maynard

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 441 East 5™ Street
Berwick, PA 18603

TAX ID NUMBER: 04A-08-111-00,000

ALL THAT CERTAIN picee or parcel of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of
Columbia and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows:

BEGINNING on the North side of East Fifth Strect as extended from the Borough of Berwick:

THENCE in an easterly direction along the extension of East Fifth Street a distance of sixty-six
(66) teet to the corner of Lot No. 2;

THENCE in a northerly direction along Lot No. 2, a distance of one hundred sixty-five (165)
feet to an alley;

THENCE in a westerly direction along said alley a distance of sixty-six (66) feet to the former
Borough line;

THENCE in a southerly direction along said Borough line a distance of one hundred sixty-five
(165) feet to a corer, the PLACE OF BEGINNING.

BEING Lot No. 1 in Davenport and Traugh's Addition.

BEING THE SAME PREMISES which Betty A. Stusser a widow, by her Deed dated May 28,
2003 and recorded May 29, 2003 in the Office for the Recording of Deeds in and for Columbia
County, Pennsylvania as instrument number 200306471, granted and conveyed unto Betty R.
Maynard and Robert L. Maynard. her husband..

CONDITIONS OF SALE

The real property will be sold subject to the following conditions of sale; ten percent (10%) of
the higher sum bid struck off shall be deposited in each case with the Sheriff by the highest
bidder when his bid is registered, provided that in no case shall less than One Hundred Dollars
($100.00) be deposited and that in each case the deposit shall be sufficient to cover the Sheriff's



costs; otherwise upon failure or refusal to make such deposit, the bidder shall lose all benefits of
his bind and the property may be immediately put up again and sold unless a deposit of the
required bid made by a second bidder willing to take the property at the highest bid price. The
balance shall be paid within eight (8) days after the sale in cash, certificd check or cashier's
check. The sale is also subject to Pennsylvania Transfer T ax, plus County Poundage.

Notice is hereby given all claimants and parties in interest that the Sheriff will for all sales where
filing of schedule of distribution is required, file the said schedule of distribution not later than
thirty (30) days after the sale, in his office, where the same will be available for inspection and
that distribution will be made in accordaice with the schedule, unless exceptions are file thereto
within twenty (20) days thercafter,

LONNIE C. HILL, ESQUIRE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
ATTORNEY FOR THE PLAINTIFF TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN
47 North Third Street http://www.sheri ffofcolumbiacounty.com/

Lewisburg, PA 17837



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

SERVICE 18T FEDERAL CREDIT UNION
Vs, Case Number

BETTY MAYNARD (et al.) 2011CV14686

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Zone:

Warrant:

Notes:  PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

D 3INNOD "MIHONID

Name: Served:

Primary 1615 Lincoin Avenue 1 Adultln
Address: {Berwick, PA 18603 Charge:
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Deputy:
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

SERVICE 1ST FEDERAL CREDIT UNION
Vs,
BETTY MAYNARD (et al.)

Case Number
2011CV1466

w

SERVICE COVER SHEET o
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

SERVICE 1ST FEDERAL CREDIT UNION
Case Number

vs.
BETTY MAYNARD (et al.) 2011CV1466

O

SERVICE COVER SHEET 2

c

=

o

: {Real Estate Sale _____Sale Notlce ____________________ Zone: :

Manner: f‘< Not Spéc;fled > - : Exprres """" Warrant: 8

B S =

Notes: ;PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERiFF S SALE AND DEBTOR’ s RIGHTS j
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Name: fCofunil\:'i'ié'é unt ax Offi e o Served: Personafly Adult In Charge Posted Other 2

Primary PO Boraan S HIm i Adulthn | - 5
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Address: :Bloomsburg, PA 17815 . Charge:

Phone:  570389-5649 pop: | Relation:

Alternate | e L pare. o .
Address: f C,_S"U_‘S
Phone: 5. Deputy: Mileage:

;_LONNIE C. HILL

Date:

Tirme:

Mileage:

Deputy:
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Shernff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

SERVICE 1ST FEDERAL CREDIT UNION
vs. Case Number

BETTY MAYNARD (et al ) 2011CV1466

SERVICE COVER SHEET

'Real Estate Sale Sale Notlce Zone:

Category:

Manner: ;~'< Not Specn‘led >

Warrant:

Notes:  ‘PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

Name: “w : Served: Personalry Aduft In Charge Posted Other

Primary ;11 WEST MAIN R s S T Adultin \[_\( ....................... ‘ L I

Address: 2ND FLOOR . Charge: "V XOvepn r\*c.“ uem_,\’ b
BlOOI’I’!SbLIrg, PA 17315 . T e e e e e e,

Phome: . ... . DboB: . Relation: d\m\t ™

Alternate =TT Date: ........ _ I ; F , ......... ;

Address: . "L{ !-3 U 3l S

Phone; Deputy: 5) ¢ Mileage:

LONNIE €. HILL

Date:

Time:

Mileage:
Deputy:

A
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

SERVICE 1ST FEDERAL CREDIT UNION Case Number

VS,
BETTY MAYNARD (et al.) 2011CV1466

=

SERVICE COVER SHEET =

=2

: »

it g

__________ -SaleNotice Zone: L w

Manner: < “0*.5*3‘“-"'“9" -  Bwpiresi Warrant: 5

Notes.' PLAINTIFF NOT}CE OF SHER'FF SSALEAND DEBTO.,RS R'GHTS ............................................................. =

M
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MName: Served: Personally Aduit In Charge Posted Dther §

Primary ST 5TH STREE"f .................................... Aduitln J_;h ..... §

Address: {BERWICK, PA 18603 : Charge: - =

Phone: . DOB: 0814/1965-  Relation:

Alternate Date:
Address: |

Time:  s03g&

Deputy: Mileage:

Phone:

LONNIE C. HILL

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

SERVICE 15T FEDERAL CREDIT UNION
VS,
BETTY MAYNARD (et al.)

Case Number

Manner: < Not Specrﬂed >

Notes: _EIPLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S § SALE

Name:

Primary 441 EAST 5TH STREET
Address: 'BERWICK, PA 18603

'Real Estate Sale Sale Notlce

2011CV1466

=

SERVICE COVER SHEET %

s

---------- >

3

R Zone: . .. .

Expires: . Wamant | o

AND 'fiiés’f‘dh é"ﬁlsts _________________________ z

»

<

Served: g

Adult In &

Charge: »
Relation:

Alternate
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Phone:
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Date: 01 s 13 Time: Joss

Deputy: 29rEECD ° Mijoage:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:
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Document Receipt

Trans # 11141 Carrier / service:

Ship to: IRS
INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE

WILLIAM GREEN FEDERAL BUILDING
600 ARCH STREET ROOM 3259

PHILADELPHIA PA 19106

POST

2PM

Tracking #:

Doc Ref #

1111/2013

9171924291001000019831
7ED2013



Document Receipt
Trans # 11140

Carrier / service: POST 2PM 1/11/2013
Ship to: CopP

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA DEPT OF REV SHERIFF SALE

DEPT OF REV SHERIFF SALE Tracking #: 91?1924291001000019824
DEPARTMENT 281230
Doc Ref#: FED2013

HARRISBURG PA 17128



Document Receipt

Trans # 11139 Carrier / service:

Ship to: FAIR
OFFICE OF F.AIR.

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE
FO BOX 8016

HARRISBURG PA 17105

POST

2PM

Tracking #:

Doc Ref #:

1/11/2013

9171924291001000019817
7ED2013



Document Receipt

Trans # 11138 Carrier / service: POST 2PM 1/11/2013
Ship to: SBA
U.S. Small Business Administration PHILADELPHIA DISTRICT
OFFICE
PARKVIEW TOWERS Tracking #: 9171924291001000019800

1150 FIRST AVE, 10TH FLR, STE 1001
Doc Ref #: 7ED2013

KING OR PA 19408
PRUSSIA



Document Receipt

Trans # 11137 Carrier / service;

Ship to: 11137
COMMONWEALTH OF PA
PO BOX 2875

HARRISBURG PA 17105

POST

2PM

Tracking #:

Doc Ref #:

171172013

9171924291001000019794

7ED2013



Trans # 11136 Carrier / service:

Ship to: 11136

DEPT OF PUBLIC WELFARE
PO BOX 8485

HARRISBURG PA 17105

Tracking #:

Document Receipt

_
2PM 1/11/2013

8171924291001000019787

Doc Ref #: 7ED2013



SHERIFF'S SALE

By Virtue of a Writ of Execution {Mortgage Foreclosure)
No. 2011CV1466

Issued out of the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania and to me directed, | will expose the
following described property at public sale at the Columbia County Courthouse in the Town of Bloomsburg, County
of Columbia, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania on:

WEDNESDAY, MARCH 086, 2013
AT 9:00 O'CLOCK A.M.

All parties in interest and claimants are further notified that a proposed schedule of distribution will be on file in the
Sheriff's Office no later than thirty (30} days after the date of the sale of any property sold hereunder, and
distribution of the proceeds will be made in accordance with the schedule ten {10) days after said filing, unless
exceptions are filed with the Sheriff's Office prior thereto.

TAX ID NUMBER: 04A-08-111-00,000

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece or parcel of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia and Commonwealth of
Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows:

BEGINNING on the North side of East Fifth Street as extended from the Borough of Berwick:

THENCE in an easterly direction along the extension of East Fifth Street 2 distance of sixty-six {66) feet to the corner of Lot No. 2;
THENCE in a nartherly direction along Lot No. 2, a distance of one hundred sixty-five (165) feet to an ailey; THENCE in a westerly
direction aleng said alley a distance of sixty-six (65) feet to the former Borough line; THENCE in a southerly direction along said
Borough line a distance of one hundred sixty-five {165) feet to a corner, the PLACE OF BEGINNING.

BEING Lot No. 1 in Davenport and Traugh's Addition.

BEING THE SAME PREMISES which Betty A Slusser a widow, by her Deed dated May 28, 2003 and recorded May 28, 2003 in the
Office for the Recording of Deeds in and for Columbia County, Pennsylvania as instrument number 200306471, granted and
conveyed unto Betty R. Maynard and Robert L. Maynard, her husband.

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 441 EAST 5TH STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603
LUP1/ TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 04A-08-111

Seized and taken into execution to be sold as the property of BETTY MAYNARD, ROBERT MAYNARD in suit of
SERVICE 18T FEDERAL CREDIT UNION.

TERMS OF SALE: MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME CF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at time of
sale. REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within eight {8)
days after the sale in cash, certified check or cashier's check. IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID
PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS
FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT
WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD. If the successful bidder failts to pay the bid price as per the above terms,
the Sheriff may elect to either sue the bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the
property at the bidder's risk and maintain an action agiainst the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of default
all sums paid by the bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The
defaulting bidder will be responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the sheriff in conneciton with any action
against the bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages. If proceeds are payable to the Plaintiff, the
proceeds check will be payable to Plaintiff, unless the Columbia County Sheriff's Office receives advance written
notice otherwise, signed by an authorized representation of the plaintiff.

Att for the Plaintiff: -
LoNNEC tie o TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, Sheriff
LEWISBURG, PA COLUMBIA COUNTY, Pennsylvania

fhlmonilyiate Shont Ceanad ing



REAL ESTATE OUTLINE
ED# /-/3

DATE RECEIVED
DOCKET AND INDEX /- /) AR

CHECK FOR PROPER INFO,
WRIT OF EXECUTION
COPY OF DESCRIPTION
WHEREABOUTS OF LKA
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT
NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE
WAIVER OF WATCHMAN
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST
CHECK FOR $1,350.00 OR L CK#
**IF ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEED**

SALE DATE Lee 6, /7 TIME 272
POSTING DATE EPIE O
ADV. DATES FOR NEWSPAPER 15 WEEK  #.., 7%

2" WEEK 2

3% WEEK R




LONNIE C. HILL

Attorney at Law
47 North Third Street
Lewisburg, PA 17837-1501

Telephone: (570) 524-4055 Fax: (570) 523-0754

January 9, 2013

K INNG2
LK

aMyos finT

3

Tami Kline, Prothonotary & Clerk of Courts
Columbia County Courthouse
35 West Main Street

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

N

|

VIgHN 103 40
ggms SL1Y¥A0)
'

al

Re:  Service 1% Federal Credit Union vs.

Betty R. and Robert I.. Maynard
Dcar Ms. Kline:

Reference is made to the above-c¢

aptioned matter. Enclosed please find an original and
four copies of the Praecipe for Writ of E

Xecution. Please file for record.

y Plecase forward one filed copy to the Sheriff's Office and return my copies in the previous
%pplicd seli~addressed stamped envelope.

Should you have any questions or need further information, please do not hesitate to
contact my office.

Sincerely yours,

Lonnie C. Hill, Esquire
L.CH:ced

Enclosures (5)
ce: Matthew Brown, Collection Specialist
Service 1" Federal Credit Unjon

Timothy T. Chamberlain, Sheriff of Columbia County



SERVICE 13" FEDERAL CREDIT UNION : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff : OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
: PENNSYLVANIA
vs. : 26™ JUDICIAL DISTRICT
: CIVIL ACTION - LAW
BETTY R. MAYNARD and :
ROBERT L. MAYNARD : MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Defendants :NO. 2011-CV-1466

EX-_ ALV Sty

PRAECTPE FOR WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

To the Prothonotary:

Please issue writ of execution in the above matter:

Principal $63,090.74
Interest from May 27, 2011 through November 4, 2011

at $16.5764 per day $2.,482.56
Late charges from May 27, 2011 to November 4,2011

at $25.00 month $150.00
Reasonable Attorney fees $2,791.25
Filing Fee-Complaint $115.00
Sheriff's Costs $50.00
Fifing Fee-Praecipe $20.50
Filing Fee-Writ $25.00
Sheriff's Costs $50.00
Total real debt $68.775.05

s (W

Lonfiic C. Hxll Esquire
A/?ttynmey for Plaintiff
ID# 41636

47 North Third Street
Lewisburg, PA 17837

g1 103 30 AMNDE)

1 =
(570) 524-4055 ¥d Yio s1unca 460 ¥
oo OF e EY
" 4
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SERVICE 1% FEDERAL CREDIT UNION.
Plaintifr

VS,

BETTY R. MA YNARD and
ROBERT L. MAYN ARD
Defendanis

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

COUNTY OF COLUMBIA

WRIT OF EXECUTION -

To the Sheriff of Columbig County:

- IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
: OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

: PENNSYLVANIA

: 26" JUDICIAL DISTRICT

: CIVIL ACTION - LAW

- MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
:NO. 2011-CV- 1466
FEX- A0 - 20T

8§

MORTGAGE FOREC LOSURE

To satisfy the Judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy

upon and sell the following described property:

441 East Fifth Street, Berwick, Pennsylvania, 18603

Principal

$ 63,090.74

Interest from May 27, 2011 through November 4,2011

at $16.5764 per day

Late charges from May 27,2011 to N
at $25.00 month

Reasonable Attorney fees

Filing Fec-Complaint

Sheriff's Costs

Filing Fee-Praecipe

Filing Fee-Writ

Sheriff's Costs

Total real debt

Date: 3\\\ - '?)

$2,482.56

ovember 4, 2011

$150.00
$2,791.25
$115.00
$50.00
$20.50
$25.00
$30.00
$68,775.05

Prothonot@ “ ik Q‘_[u.‘.:\ i
inﬁh ﬁz,l,lel detk Oi'SeV.lm’ 1+

My Com Ex. 1st Mandav in )74
B______'"___‘—h————_________“__

eputy




SERVICE 1°" FEDERAL CREDIT UNION

. : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff : OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
: PENNSYLVANIA
Vs, : 26" JUDICIAL DISTRICT
: CIVIL ACTION - LAW
BETTY R. MAYNARD and :
ROBERT L. MAYNARD : MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Defendants

:NO.2011-CV-1466
: EX-2012-ED-73

PRAECIPE TO PROCEED WITH FORECLOSURE ACTION
To The Prothonotary:

Please proceed with the Foreclosure Sale and reinstate the Writ of Execution

e //.V)Ad/(///l %
Lomnie C. Hill, Esquitd

e Attorney for Plaintiff
1.D. No. 41636
47 North Third Street

Lewisburg, PA 17837
(370) 524-4055
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LONNIE C. HILIL
Attorney at Law
47 North Third Street
Lewisburg, PA 17837-1501

Telephone: (570) 524-4055 Fax: (5370) 523-0754
November 21, 2012

Timothy T. Chamberlain, Sheriff of Columbia Countty
Columbia County Sheriff's Office

Columbia County Courthouse

P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re:  Service 1% Federal Credit Union vs.
Betty R. Maynard and Robert L. Maynard
CV-2011-CV-1466
EX: 2012-ED-73

Dear Sheriff Chamberlain:

Reference is made to the above-captioned matter. Please find enclosed the items as
follows;

One copy of the Verification of Non-Military Service.
Six copies of the legal description.

Six copics of the Sheritf's Sale Notice.

One Waiver of Watchman.

One copy of the Praecipe to Proceed.

One copy of the Certificate of Residence of the Parties.
One copy of the Affidavit Pursuant to Rule 3129.1.

N R LD -

Upon receipt of the filed Praecipe and Affidavit, I will forward same for your records.
Should you have any questions or need further information, please do not hesitate to contact my
office.

Sincerely yours,

OV vy ’{ .1_.1_;: '
7

L.onnie C. Hill, Esquire

LCH:ced

Enclosures

cc: Matthew Brown, Collection Specialist
Service 1™ Federal Credit Union



LONNIE C. HILL
Attorney at Law
47 North Third Strect
Lewisburg, PA 17837-1501

Telephone: (570) 524-4055 Fax: (§70) 523-0754

November 21, 2012

Tami Kline, Prothonotary & Clerk of Courts
Columbia County Courthouse

35 West Main Street

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re:  Service 1% Federal Credit Union vs.
Beity R. and Robert L. Maynard

Dear Ms. Kline:
Reference is madc to the above-captioned matter. Enclosed please find an original and
three copies of the Praecipe to Proceed and the Affidavit Pursuant to Rule 3129.1. Please file for

record. Please forward one filed copy to the Sheriff's Office and return my copies in the enclosed
self-addressed stamped envelope.

Should you have any questions or need further information, please do not hesitate to
conlact my office.

Sincerely yours,

A7 00 7
eI
“" Lonnie C. Hill, Esquire

LCH:ced

Enclosures &) .

cc: Matthew Brown, Collection Specialist

Service 1% Federal Credit Union PN
Timothy T. Chamberlain, Sheriff of Columbia County \&x / ‘;\] £



SERVICE 1" FEDERAL CREDIT UNION. : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff : OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
: PENNSYLVANIA
vs. : 26" JUDICIAL DISTRICT
: CIVIL ACTION - LAW
BETTY R. MAYNARD and :
ROBERT 1.. MAYNARD : MORTGAGE FORECILOSURE
Defendants : NO.2011-CV-1466
: EX-2012-ED-73

VERIFICATION OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

The undersigned attorney hereby verifies that he is the attorney for the Plaintiff in the
above-captioned matter, and that on information and belief, he has knowledge of the following
facts, to wit;

(a) that the defendants are not in the Military or Naval Service of the United States or its
Allies, or otherwise within the provisions of the Soldiers’ and Sailors' Civil Relief Act of
Congress of 1940, as amended.

(b) that Defendants Robert L. Maynard an Betty R. Maynard are over 18 years of age and

resides at 441 E. 5™ Street, Berwick, PA  18603.
T

_~Lonnie C. Hill, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff
I.D. No. 41636
47 North Third Street
Lewisburg, PA 17837
(570) 524-4055




Department of Defense Manpo. .r Data Center

Results as of - Now-21-2012 12:29:47

SCRA 23
Status Report
Pursuant to Servicemembers Civil Relief Act
Last Name: MAYNARD
First Name: BETTY
Middie Name:
Active Duty Status As OF Nov-21-2012
O Active Duly On Active Duly Status Date
Artive Duty Start Date Active Duly End Date Status Bervice Companent
M4, Na No NA
This response reflacks the individuals' active duty stzlus based on the Active Duty Slatus Date
Left Active Duty Within 367 Days of Active Duty Status Drato
Active Dty Star Dato Activa Duly End Digte Statns J Sarvice Component
NA NA Mo [ A,
This rasponse reflects whera the individual laft active duly status within 367 days preceding the Active Duty Slatus Date
The Membar or HisfHer Unit Was Netlfled of & Fubure CaikUp to Active Duty o Active Duty Stetus Dale
Order Notification Siart Date Urder Motification End Data J Slatus Sefvlce Componant
- - . J— - _ - ]
NA A Mo MA

This response reliects whether the individual or his/her unit has received aaty notification to report for active duly

Upon searching the data banks of the Department of Defense Manpower Data Center, based on the information that you provided, the above | is the status of

the individual on the active duty status date as to all branches of the Uniformed Services (

Army, Navy, Marine Corps, Air Force, NOAA, Public Health, and

Coast Guard). This status includes information on a Servicemember or histher unit receiving notification of future orders to report for Active Duty.

Morg . Soasely- Do

Mary M. Snavely-Dixon, Director

Depariment of Dafense - Manpower Data Centar
4800 Mark Center Drive, Suite 04E25

Adlington, WA 22350



. Results a: T Nov-21-2012 12:28:5
Department of Defense Manpo.. .r Data Center a0t transs

SCRA 23

Status Report
Pursuant 1o Servicemembers Civil Reliel Act

Last Name: MAYNARD

First Name: ROBERT

Middle Name:

Active Duty Status As OF Nov-21-2012

On Activa Duty On Acliva Duty Status Date

ey e

Active Duty Start Date Senmvice Component

A

This response reflects the individuals” active duty statug based on the Active Duly Status Date

Left Activa Duty Within 367 Days of Active Duty Status Date

Service Gormpanent

Actfve Dty Start Dare Active Duty End Date

This response roflects whare the individual lefl active duty siatus within 367 days preceding Ihe Active Duty Status Date

The Member or HisiHer Lnit Was Motified of 2 Futura Call-Up ky Active Dty on Active Culy Status Data

Crdar Nolifleation Eng Date

Setvice Component

NA

Thiz respense reflects whether the individuai or histher unit has feceived early nolffication 1o raport for active duty

Upon searching the data banks of the Department of Defense Manpower Daia Center, based on the information that ¥ou provided, the above is the status of
the individual on the active duty status date as to all branches of the Uniformed Services {Army, Navy, Marine Corps, Air Force, NOAA, Pyblic Health, ang
Coast Guard). This status ircludes information an a Servicemember or his/her unit receiving notification of future orders to report for Active Duty.

Mary M. Snavely-Dixon, Director
Department of Defense - pan powar Data Center
4800 Mark Center Drive, Suite D4E25

Arlington, VA 22350



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 441 East 5" Street
Berwick, PA 18603

TAX 1D NUMBER: 04A-08-111-00,000

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece or parcel of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of
Columbia and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows:

BEGINNING on the North side of East Fifth Street as extended from the Borough of Berwick:

THENCE in an easterly direction along the extension of East Fifth Street a distance of Sixty-six
(66) leet to the corner of Lot No. 2;

THENCE in a northerly direction along Lot No. 2, a distance of one hundred sixty-five (165)
feet to an alley;

THENCE in a westerly direction along said alley « distance of sixty-six (66) feet to the former
Borough line;

THENCE in a southerly direction along said Borough line a distance of one hundred sixty-five
(165) feet to a corner, the PLACE OF BEGINNING.

BEING Lot No. 1 in Davenport and Traugh's Addition.

BEING THE SAME PREMISES which Betty A. Slusser a widow, by her Deed dated May 28,
2003 and recorded May 29, 2003 in thc Office for the Recording of Deeds in and for Columbia
County, Pennsylvania as instrument number 200306471, granted and conveyed unto Betty R.
Maynard and Robert L. Maynard, her husband..



SHERIFF SALE
February 6, 2012
AT 9:00 am. EST
In the Office of the Columbia County Sheriff
REAL ESTATE

By Virtue of a Writ of Execution issued out of the County of Common Pleas of Columbia
County Civil Division, Pennsylvania, to Execution Docket No. 2012-ED-73; Service I3 F ederal
Credit Union v. Betty R. Maynard and Robert L. Maynard

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 441 East 5 Street
Berwick, PA 18603

TAX ID NUMBER: 04A-08-111-00,000

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece or parcel of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of
Columbia and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows:

BEGINNING on the North side of East Fifih Street as extended from the Borough of Berwick;

THENCE in an easterly direction along the extension of East Fifth Street a distance of sixty-six
(66) feet to the corner of Lot No. 2;

THENCE in a northerly direction along Lot No. 2, a distance of one hundred sixty-five ( 165)
feet to an alley:

THENCE in a westerly direction along said alley a distance of Sixty-six (66) feet to the former
Borough line;

THENCE in a southerly direction along said Borough line a distance of one hundred sixty-five
(165) feet to a corner, the PI.ACE OF BEGINNING.

BEING l.ot No. 1 in Davenport and Traugh's Addition.

BEING THE SAME PREMISES which Betty A. Slusser a widow, by her Deed dated May 28,
2003 and recorded May 29, 2003 in the Office for the Recording of Deeds in and for Columbia
County, Pennsylvania as instrument number 200306471, granted and conveyed unto Betty R,
Maynard and Robert L. Maynard, her husband..

CONDITIONS OF SALE

The real property will be sold subject to the following conditions of sale; ten percent (10%) of
the higher sum bid struck off shall be deposited in each case with the Sheriff by the highest
bidder when his bid is registered, provided that in no casc shall less than One Hundred Dollars
($100.00) be deposited and that in each case the deposit shall be sufficient to cover the Sheriff's



costs; otherwise upon failure or refusal to make such deposit, the bidder shall lose all benefits of
his bind and the property may be immediately put up again and sold unless a deposit of the
required bid made by a second bidder willing to take the property at the highest bid price. The
balance shall be paid within eight (8) days after the sale in cash, certified check or cashier's
check. The sale is also subject to Pennsylvania Transfer Tax, plus County Poundage.

Notice is hereby given all claimants and partics in interest that the Sheriff will for all sales where
filing of schedule of distribution is required, file the said schedule of distribution not later than
thirty (30) days after the sale, in his office, where the same will be available for mspection and
that distribution will be made in accordance with the schedule, unless exceptions are file thereto
within twenty (20) days thereafter.

LONNIE C. HILL, ESQUIRE SHERIFI" OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
ATTORNEY FOR THE PLAINTIFF TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN
47 North Third Street http:// www-sheriﬁofcolumbiacounty.conﬂ

Lewisburg, PA 17837



LONNIE C. HILL
Attorney at Law
47 North Third Street
Lewisburg, PA 17837-1501

Telephone: (570) 524-4055 Fax: (§70) 523-0754

January 9, 2013

Tami Kline, Prothonotary & Clerk of Courts

Columbia County Courthouse

35 West Main Street

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re:  Service 1™ Federal Credit Union vs.
Betty R. and Robert L. Maynard

Dear Ms. Kline:

Reference is made to the above-captioned matter, Enclosed please find an original and
four copies of the Praecipe for Writ of Execution. Please file for record.

Please forward one filed copy to the Sheriff's Office and return my copies in the previous
supplied self-addressed stamped envelope.

Should you have any questions or need further information, please do not hesitate to
contact my office.

Sincerely yours,

Loanie C. Hill, Esquire

LCH:ced
Enclosures (5)
ce: Matthew Brown, Collection Specialist
Service 1™ Federal Credit Union
Timothy T. Chamberlain, Sheriff of Columbia County
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SERVICE 1°7 FEDERAL CREDIT UNION *IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff : OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
: PENNSYLVANIA
vs. : 26" JUDICTAL DISTRICT
: CIVIL ACTION - LAW
BETTY R. MAYNARD and :
ROBERT L. MAYNARD : MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Defendants »NO. 2011-CV-1466
: EX- 2012-ED-73

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN
Any deputy sh eriff levying upon or attaching any property under within may leave same without
a watchmen, in custody of whoever is found in possession, after notifying such person of such

levy or attachment, without liability on the part of such deputy or the sheriff to any plaintift

herein for any loss, destruction or removal of any such property before sheriff's sale thereof.

Attorney for Plaintiff
LD. # 41636

47 North Third Street
Lewisburg, PA 17837
570-524-4055



SERVICE 1°" FEDERAL CREDIT UNION.

Plaintiff
VS,

BETTY R. MAYNARD and
ROBERT L. MAYNARD
Defendants

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
: OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

: PENNSYLVANIA

: 26" JUDICIAL DISTRICT

:CIVIL ACTION - LAW

: MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
: NO.201 1-C'V- 1466
- EX-2012-ED-73

PRAECIPE TO PROCEED WITH FORECLOSURE ACTION

To The Prothonotary:

Please proceed with the Foreclosure Sale and reinstate the Writ of Execution

‘Attorney for Plaintiff Jk -

LA

Lonnie C. Hill

L.D. No. 41636
47 North Third Street
Lewisburg, PA 17837
(570) 524-4055
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220 LAKE DRIVE EAST, SUITE 301 .
CHERRY HILL, N 08002 851361312
866.482-1400 DATE CHECK AMOUNT
11/08/12 98400  **$1,350.00

“* ONE THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED FIFTY & 00/100 DOLLARS ™
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